• Wednesday • July 16, 2025 STATETIMES []

SENSEX 1 82570.91 point by 317.45 po		25195.80 points up by 113.5 points	GOLD: Rs S	7,070 per 10 gram down by 110		,25,000 per 1 Kg own by 2,000
NOTICE I, Raj Kumar S/o Garib Dass R/o Supwal Teh/Distt: Samba would like to sell my Plot No. A- 10, Sector No.7, Roop Nagar, Housing Colony, Jammu. Any body who have objection may contact or approach to Secretary JDA Vikas Bhawan Jammu within week's time. NOTICE I, Mohd Yaqoob S/o Gh.Mehd R/o Lankerchey state that my name and my parentage name has wrongly been written as Mohd Yaqoob S/o Ghulan Mehdi instead of Mohd Yaqoob S/o Gh Mehdi in my S. ⁻ Certificate. Now I am applying for correction of the same Objection if any may be conveyed to Tehsildar Office Sankoo, Kargil within 7 days.	 has wrongly been written as Rishav Acharya S/o Anita Rani instead of Priyansh Sharma S/o Sanjay Kumar in his Aadhar Card bearing No. 649443170084. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days. e anjay Kumar F/o Priyansh Sharma 	NOTICE My daughter's name, DOB & address has wrongly been written as Farhat Kosar, DOB 16-10-2019 and R/o Kala Ban, Punch J&K 185111 instead of Farhat Kouser, DOB 16-03-2021 and R/o Kala Ban, Poonch J&K 185111 in her Aadhar Card bearing No. 662278301811. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days. Nasar Ahmed F/o Farhat Kouser R/o Kala Ban, Poonch J&K 185111	NOTICE My daughter's name has wrongly been written as Sunaya Devi instead of Shanaya Devi in her Aadhar Card bearing No. 461532405869. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days. Raman Kumar F/o Shayaya Devi R/o Dei Chak Chak Dai, Jammu J&K 180002	NOTICE I, Mohd Mubashar S/o Abdul Gani, Mother's name Naseem Kouser R/o Mahore, Distt: Reasi state that my mother's name has wrongly been written as Naseem Kouder instead of Naseem Kouser in my R.R Card bearing Registration No. 1782003000450057. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days.	NOTTICE I, Amjad Sultan S/o Mohd Aslam R/o Udhampur have purchased Plot No.79 EWS, Phase 1st, measuring 15'x40' in Housing Colony, Udhampur from Sh. Yash Paul S/o Sh. Asa Nand R/o Udhampur. I have applied for transfer of lease hold rights of above said plot in my favour. Objection, if any, may be conveyed to the Managing Director, J&K Housing Board, Green Belt Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu within a period of 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice. However, no objection will be entertained after the expiry of the above said period.	NOTTICE This office has received an application from Neena Kumari W/d Inderjeet Anand R/o 615, Circular Road, Jammu regarding legal heir certificate and state that only the persons are legal heirs of Lt. Sh. Inderjeet Anand namely as under: 1. Neena Kumari - Wife, 2. Rajeev Anand - Son, 3. Manu Raja Anand - Son Any person having objection in the mentioned names can file his/her objection personally or through any authorized person before Office of the Tehsildar Jammu within seven days from the publication of this notice failing which it shall be presumed that there is no objection regarding legal heir certificate.
Bootlegger arrested; 54 questions of the second se	henace of illegal liquor trade, team 8 Parihar achieved a success under a bootlegger and recovering a large information was received regarding 8 Pura. pprehended the accused identified District Jammu. Upon search, the matters of JK Special Whisky (180 (a) Excise Act has been registered ray.	NOTICE I, JAI KISHORI W/O LATE SH JIA LAL KHAR R/O PRAN BAWAN PAI BUGH MARTAND ANANTNAG J&K 192125 A/P H.NO 236/C FRIENDS SECTOR SUBASH NAGAR JAMMU UT OF J&K STATE THAT MY NAME & MY HUSBAND NAME HAS WRONGLY BEEN WRITTEN AS JAI KASHWARI W/O JAILAL KHAL INSTEAD OF JAI KISHORI W/O LATE SH JIA LAL KHAR IN MY AADHAR CARD BEARING NO 552199487705. NOW I AM APPLYING FOR CORRECTION OF THE SAME. OBJECTION IF ANY MAY BE CONVEYED TO CONCERNED AUTHORITY WITHIN 7 DAYS.	Age Relation This office has received an application from one Shrt/Smt. Veen J.Wife of Late Moli Lal Pandita, R/o Purkhoo Domana, Jammu regarding the issuance of Legal-Heli Certificate' and states that the following person(s) is /are the only surviving 'Legal Hei(s)' of Late Moli Lal Pandita, S/o LI. Shri Kanth, who died on 09-11-2024 at Delhi Hospital and his/her/their name(s) is/are as under: - Name(s) Age Relati- onship Married/ Un- married 1. Veena Ji 60 yrs Wife Wdow 2. Bhajan Lal Pandita 51 yrs Son Married/ Married/ 3. Soni Koul Pandita 14 yrs Dagnter Any person having any Objection in the afore mentioned name(s) can file his/her objection personally or through any authorized person before office of the Tehsidar Jammu (North) within seven (07) days from the publication of the Notice, failing which it shall be presumed that there is no objection regarding the issuance of such "Legal Heif Certificate".	PUBLIC NOTICE This is to inform through this Notice that the unit M/S SATKAR RICE MILLS, PANDORIAN, JAMMU, stands formally registered with DiC, Jammu vide EM Part-II No. 07/04/09894/ PMT/MICRO dated 28.04.2008 for Manufacturing of DE-HUSKING OF PADDY (RICE SHELLER (17106), Now the Captioned that has applied in the office of the General Manager, DIC, Jammu for change of constitution from Proprietorship to Proprietorship concern by Sh Sudesh Gupta as new Sole Proprietorship of the unit. Any persons, Govt. Institute, Govt. Deptt, Bank, Financial Institute have any Objection to the above change shall report in the office of the General Manager, DIC, Jammu with in 7 Days from the publication of this Notice. SUDESH GUPTA SATKAR RICE MILLS, PANDORIAN, JAMMU. 9419143650	NOTICE I, Munisha Devi Jaryal W/o Parveen Kumar R/o Vill: Buttla- Sartingal, Bhadarwah am applying for permission for home stay in the name of "Lake View Home Stay". If any body has any objection may communicate the same to CEO Bhadarwah Development Authority, Bhadarwah with in seven days of publication of this notice.	NOTICE I, Mohd Yasir Butt R/o Channi- Chinta, Bhadarwah state that my son name has wrongly been entered as Burhan Butt in date of birth Certificate issued by PP Bhalra Bhaderwah. Now I want to correct it as Mohd. Taimoor Butt. Anybody having any objec- tion may communicate the same to BDO Bhadarwah with in seven days of publication of this notice.
NOTICE INV MHDJ/e-NIT 119 of 2025-26 On behalf of the President of India, e-tenders invited from registered/reputed firms having sumentioned below: S. Description of work No Project 1 Repairs to Various Circuits of 626 HP GMC & Constant Heating Ventilation & Air Conditioning System (HVAC) System and its servicing installed at Govt. Bone & Joint Principal Jammu	IVISION JAMMU /ITING TENDER (Short Term) s in two cover system on to	Dated: 14.07.2025 Due : 21.07.2025 urnkey basis are	E-ma For and on the percentage rate bass of J&K/CPWD / BE mentioned below:- S.No Name of Work 1 Construction of Gove Degree College at Kis Jammu. Position of AAA Position of Tech. sance Project Authority R&B Division The Bidding documents (B.O.Q), Set of terms departmental website the 1. Bid submission	OF THE CHIEF ENGIN (Phone No. 0191-24717 all id: ceimurnbpwd@gmail NOTICE INVI e-NIT No.08 of 2025 behalf of the Lt. Governo sis from approved and elig (O/ Railways/ MES and Advertised cost (Rs. In lacs) do Advertised cost (Rs. In lacs) do # Advertised cost (Rs. In lacs) <td>88, Fax No. 0191-2471866 .com, cetendersection@gm TING TENDERS 5-26 Dated 14.07.2025 r, J&K Union Territory e gible Contractors registere other State/ Central Go Ost of Learnest Money Allowed the form Completi 000/- 2% of the 2% of the 24 advertised Months</td> <td>MUZONE mail.com -tenders are invited on ed with Union Territory overnment for the work Time and date of opening of tender (1200 Hrs) on or after 06.08.2025 'A' Class ications, bill of quantities ben/downloaded from the is mentioned on portal) Office of the Chief &B) Department,</td>	88, Fax No. 0191-2471866 .com, cetendersection@gm TING TENDERS 5-26 Dated 14.07.2025 r, J&K Union Territory e gible Contractors registere other State/ Central Go Ost of Learnest Money Allowed the form Completi 000/- 2% of the 2% of the 24 advertised Months	MUZONE mail.com -tenders are invited on ed with Union Territory overnment for the work Time and date of opening of tender (1200 Hrs) on or after 06.08.2025 'A' Class ications, bill of quantities ben/downloaded from the is mentioned on portal) Office of the Chief &B) Department,
website:http://jkpsc.nic.in email:jkpscsecretary@gmail.com	PUBLIC SERVICE C (SHI NAGAR, JAMMU - 1800 Brinagar: 0 CANT NOTICE Insatory Time for Person ng.	COWNLOADED FROM THE Sd/- (Er. Vishai Mahajan) Executive Engineer anical & Hospital Division Jammu COMMISSION	(Online) 1. Bids must be a Treasury indica <u>PW (R&B)Dep</u> <u>issuance of e-N</u> advertisement	opening of Technical Bids accompanied with cost of ating the name of work a <u>cartment, Jammu Zone b</u> <u>IT No. & Date</u> uploading of e-NIT. The date on c bid submission end date. 9-48 3.2025 DIP/ , Date	05.08.2025 (time of closi 06.08.2025 in the C Engineer PW (Rd Jammu(time of opening is Tender document in sh nd e-NIT No. favouring y crediting to 0059-PWD a copy of treasury challan	ng is mentioned on portal) Office of the Chief &B) Department, mentioned on portal) ape of challan through <u>Chief Accounts Officer,</u> (Revenue) issued after the
candidates appearing in J&K Combined Comp held from 23.07.2025 to 01.08.2025, that the fa allowed as per the following details: The facility of compensatory tin with benchmark disability as-defined under see	etitive (Main) Examination- acility of compensatory time me and/or Scribe shall be a	2024 scheduled to be and/or Scribe shall be llowed to any person	Corporation (JMC) invites o	JAMMU MUNICIPA DIVISI <u>e-NIT No 10 of DIV-IV JMC</u> mmissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ja nline tenders <u>on Percentage basis</u> ways. MES and Other State/Central G	ON-IV 2025-26, Dt: - 14-07- 2025 mmu, the Executive Engineer, Divisio from approved and eligible Contra	ctors registered with Union

in writing including that of speed if so desired by him/her.

In case of persons with benchmark disabilities (PwBD) in the category of blindness, locomotor disability (Both arms affected-BA) and Cerebral Palsy, the facility of scribe is provided, if desired by the candidate.

Compensatory time of 20 minutes per hour of examination shall be provided for eligible persons with benchmark disabilities [certified by the Standing Medical Board or a Medical Board constituted by the Government for the purpose, as per rule 17 of Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examination) Rules, 2022].

In case of remaining categories of persons with benchmark disabilities (PwBD), the facility of scribe and compensatory time will be provided on production of a certificate at the time of examination to the effect that the person concerned has physical limitation to write, and scribe is essential to write examination on his behalf, from the Chief Medical Officer/Civil Surgeon/Medical Superintendent of a Government Health Care Institution as per proforma as Annexure-A.

Documents which are required to be submitted to the Controller of Examination by or before 18.07.2025:

i. Application on plain paper

- ii. Persons with Disability Certificate (Self-attested).
- Certificate regarding physical limitation to write (Annexure-A). 111
- Letter of Undertaking for Using Scribe, the same shall be provided by the Commission. iv.
- Admit Card/Roll Number and Contact Number. v.

Note-I: For availing the facility of Scribe and/or compensatory time in terms of the conditions given above, a candidate should have filled the application form as PwD candidate, at the time of applying for the post.

Note-II: The candidature of such candidates shall remain provisional till the veracity of the relevant document/s is verified. Candidates shall be debarred from the examination in case of fraudulent claim of PwD status.

Encl:- Annexure "A" No:-PSC/Exam/CCE(Mains-2024)/2025/04 Dated:- 14.07.2025 DIP/J-3469/25 Dated:- 15/07/2025

Sd/-(Sachin Jamwal) JKAS, Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission

Annexure- 'A'

Certificate regarding physical limitation in an examinee to write

This is to certified that, I have examined Mr/Miss/Mrs _

(Name of the candidate with disability), a person with

(nature and percentage of disability as mentioned in the certificate of disability), S/o / D/o

_ a resident of _

Village/ District and to state that He/ She has physical limitation which hampers his/her writing

capabilities owning to his/her disability.

Signature

Chief Medical Officer/ Civil Surgeon/ Medical Superintendent

of a Government Health Care institution

Name and designation

Name of the Government Hospital/ Health Care Centre with seal

Place:

Date:

Note: Certificate should be given by a specialist of the relevant stream/disability (e.g. visual impairment- Ophthalmologist, Locomotor disability- Orthopaedic specialist/ PMR).

S.No	Name of work	Name of the Division	Advertised Amount In lacs	Tender Fee In Rs.	Earnest Money In Rs	Class	Time for Completion	
Sno-1	a) Upgradation of lane by way of tile work near H/o Raj Kuttir Khajuira 72-A B/B to onwards Gandhi Nagar (b) Construction of lane and drain valmiki colony at various places (c) Construction of Lane & Drain near H.no 197 A/D Block Greenbelt ward no 20	DIV-IV JMC	25.05	1000	2 % of Advertised Amount	A& B Class	180 Days	
Sno-2	a) Upgradation of lane near crown crunchy Shop to onwards no 68.A -II Ext. Gandhi nagar (b) Upgradation of lane and drain grating and other allied works Hno 576 H/o Satish Sharma and links Gandhi nagar ward no 21.	DIV-IV JMC	27.46	1000	2 % of Advertised Amount	A & B Class	180 Days	
Sno-3	a) upgradation of lane /drain from H/o Sharma towards H/o Kock small plots shastri nagar (b) Tile work near Tarsal niwas ward no 22.	DIV-IV JMC	29.95	1000	2 % of Advertised Amount	A & B Class	180 Days	
Sno-4	a) upgradation of lane and drain Shop of Miss collection Shop to H/o Rajan Singh at Nai basti. (b) Upgradation of lane and drain from Banarasi Das Hno 408 Nai Basti. (c) Upgradtion of lane and drain from Kashyap Sabha upto H/o Malhotra niwas 125 and link Nai basti ward 23.	DIV-IV JMC	28.67	1000	2 % of Advertised Amount	A & B CLASS	180 Days	
Sno-S	a) Upgradation of Lane, Drains and Coverage near Popular Academy School Lane Sector 3 and 5 (b) Construction of L/D near H/o Rakesh vaid 54/B Kunj Vihar sec-4 ward 42	DIV-IV JMC	31.96	1000	2 % of Advertised Amount	A & B CLASS	180 Days	
	POSITION OF		ACCORDED					
	POSITION OF T.S			SANCTIONED				
	MAJOR HEAD OF ACCOUNT			CAPEX FUND 2025-26				
nd	eBiddingdocumentsConsistingofqua conditionsofcontractandotherdetails dule:-							
			Tender Not	ice				
Perio	d of downloading of bidding	documents			5 to 04-08-202	25 upto 1400	Hrs	

Bid submission Start Date From 14-07- 2025 to 04-08-2025 upto 1400 Hrs **Bid Submission End Date** 04- 08- 2025 upto 1400 Hrs Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 04-08-2025 on or after 1400 Hrs Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed DIP/J-1211-P/25 Sd/-

Dated:- 15/07/2025

No.: MJ/Tech/Div-IV/496-505 Dt: 14-07-2025

Jammu Municipal Corporation

Executive Engineer